Analysis and Evaluation Process, as well as the Pre-Qualification Process corresponding to 
the Second Stage of the Divestment Program approved by the EPM Board of Directors at 
its meeting on July 1, 2025, as recorded in Minutes No. 1815 of the same date. The purpose 
is the sale of five million fifteen thousand thirty-two (5,015,032) ordinary shares (the “Class 
A Shares”) and three (3) preferred dividend shares without voting rights (the “Class B 
Shares” and, together with the Class A Shares, the “Shares”) that EPM holds in UNE EPM 
TELECOMUNICACIONES S.A. (“UNE”). 

Through this notice EPM: